

INVITATION TO SUBMIT EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

For the Supply of Lubricating Oil for Diesel Electric Power Plants

Union Electrique du Vanuatu Limited (UNELCO ENGIE) is the electricity concessionaire which generates and supplies electrical energy on the island of Efate in Vanuatu. UNELCO ENGIE operates two diesel electric power plants on Efate, namely, Tagabe Power Plant and Port-Vila Power Plant.

UNELCO ENGIE invites Expressions of Interest (EOI) from companies/suppliers for the supply of a total of **approximately 80,000 Liters of Lubricating Oil per year** for its two diesel electric power plants and for oil analysis of **approximately 150 per year**.

Please note that UNELCO ENGIE cannot guarantee the actual volume of oil to be purchased each year and the number of annual oil analyses.

By responding to this EOI, you will demonstrate your interest and suitability for further consideration. This process may lead to the invitation of shortlisted companies / suppliers to participate in a formal bidding process and may ultimately result in the award of a contract.

This invitation to submit an EOI is not a formal request for quotation or proposal. It does not constitute a commitment that UNELCO ENGIE will enter into commercial relations with any company/supplier participating in this EOI process. UNELCO ENGIE has no liability for any costs or expenses incurred by companies/suppliers in preparing their EOI responses and participating in this EOI process.

Interested companies/suppliers may obtain the detailed EOI terms available at <u>unelco.engie.com</u> or by request by email to <u>tanguy.kerzreho@engie.com</u>

EOI RESPONSE SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS

- Submit electronically to: tanguy.kerzreho@engie.com
- Deadline: 6th of September 2024 at 4.30 pm Vanuatu Local Time

UNELCO ENGIE will disregard submissions made after the EOI submission deadline. Please keep submissions concise and under 20 MB.

If you have any queries, please contact: Tanguy KERZREHO, Director Electricity Production and Distribution of UNELCO ENGIE by email to <u>tanguy.kerzreho@engie.com</u>